
  

HOLIDAYS 
 

CLOSE RE-OPEN 
Fri 27 Oct 2023  Mon 6 Nov 2023  

Fri 22 Dec 2023                     Mon 8 Jan 2024 
Fri 9 Feb 2024  Mon 19 Feb 2024  
Thu 28 Mar 2024 Mon 15 Apr 2024 
Fri 3 May 2024 Tue 7 May 2024 
Fri 24 May 2024 Mon 3 Jun 2024 
Fri 19 Jul 2024  

 
TRAINING DAYS 

 

Mon 4 Sep 2023 
Mon 9 Oct 2023 
Fri 5 Jul 2024 
 

 

Mon 22 July 2024 
Tue 23 Jul 2024 

 
 

 

OTHER DATES 
 

  Autumn Term 
     

Tue 12 Sep 2023 
 
Wed 20 Sep 2023 
 
Wed 20 Sep 2023 

Year 12 Induction Evening 
for Parents/Carers 

Year 10 GCSE Parents’ 
Information Evening 

  Year 13 Higher Education 
Eve (by appointment)             

Mon 25 Sep 2023 Year 7 Information Week 

Wed 27 Sep 2023 
 
Fri 29 Sep 2023 
 
Mon 2 Oct 2023 
Wed 11 Oct 2023 
Wed 25 Oct 2023 
  - Thu 26 Oct 2023 
Thu 9 Nov 2023 
Tue 14 Nov 2023 
Thu 16 Nov 2023 
 
Wed 22 Nov 2023 
Thu 23 Nov 2023 
Tue 19 Dec 2023 
Thu 21 Dec 2023 
 
Fri 22 Dec 2023  

KS3 Parents’ Info / English 
& Maths Support Evening 

Early closure (12.10pm) for 
Open Evening preparation 

Year 6 Open Evening 
Online Safety Evening 

                Year 7 Personal    
Tutor / Parents’ Afternoons   

Sixth Form Open Evening 
Performing Arts Showcase 
Year 11 Parents’ Revision 

Strategy Evening 
PSHE/Citizenship Day 1 

SLT Open Access Evening 
Christmas Concert 
Annual Celebration 

Evening 

Early Closure (12.25pm)  
 

 

PROGRESS EVENINGS 
 

Appointment system from 4.15pm to 7.30pm 
(4.30pm to 7.30pm for Year 12 / 13) 

Thu 23 Nov 2023     Year 13 (in school) 
Wed 13 Dec 2023  Year 12 (online)  
Thu 25 Jan 2024 Year 11 (in school)  
Tue 6 Feb 2024 Year 9 (online)  
Wed 13 Mar 2024  Year 8 (online)  
Tue 26 Mar 2024 Year 10 (online)  
Thu 4 Jul 2024 Year 7 (in school)  

 
EXAMINATIONS 

 

Tue 7 Nov 2023  
Mon 4 Dec 2023 

Year 12 GCSE Exams start  
Year 11 Trial Exams start 

Mon 15 Jan 2024  Year 9 Exams start  
Wed 6 Mar 2024 Year 13 Trial Exams start 
Tue 30 Apr 2024  Year 10 Exams start  
Thur 9 May 2024* GCSE & GCE Exams start  
Mon 20 May 2024  Year 7 & 8 Exams start  
Tue 18 Jun 2024 Year 12 Exams start 

 

* These dates are provisional until  
final timetables are confirmed 

  

RECORDS OF ACHIEVEMENT 

AND PROGRESS REPORTS 
(Week commencing) 

 

Mon 23 Oct 2023  Year 13 Progress Report 1  
Mon 6 Nov 2023 Year 11 Progress Report 1  
Mon 6 Nov 2023  Year 7 Progress Report 1  
Mon 13 Nov 2023  Year 9 Progress Report 1  
Mon 20 Nov 2023  Year 8 Progress Report 1  
Mon 27 Nov 2023  Year 12 Progress Report 1  
Mon 4 Dec 2023              Year 10 Progress Report 1 

Mon 22 Jan 2024  Year 11 Progress Report 2  
Mon 22 Jan 2024  Year 13 Progress Report 2  
Mon 5 Feb 2024 Year 9 Progress Report 2  
Mon 19 Feb 2024 Year 8 Progress Report 2  
Mon 4 Mar 2024 Year 10 Progress Report 2 
Mon 11 Mar 2024 Year 7 Progress Report 2 
Mon 18 Mar 2024 Year 12 Progress Report 2 
Mon 25 Mar 2024  Year 11 Progress Report 3  
Mon 15 Apr 2024 Year 13 Progress Report 3 
Mon 17 Jun 2024   Year 10 Progress Report 3 
Mon 24 Jun 2024       Year 7 Progress Report 3 
Mon 1 Jul 2024     Year 8 Progress Report 3 
Mon 8 Jul 2024                 Year 9 Progress Report 3 
Mon 15 Jul 2024 Year 12 Progress Report 3 

 

 Spring Term 
 

Thu 11 Jan 2024 Year 9 Options Evening  
Sat 20 Jan 2024 Sixth Form Taster Morning 
Thu 25 Jan 2024  
Wed 31 Jan 2024  
  - Fri 2 Feb 2024  

PSHE/Citizenship Day 2 
School Musical Production 

  
Wed 7 Feb 2024 
Thu 8 Feb 2024 
 
Wed 20 Mar 2024 

 SLT Open Access Evening 
Year 12 HE Information Eve 
 (early deadline applicants) 

        Year 12 HE / Alternatives to 
HE Information Evening  

Fri 22 Mar 2024 Year 11 Predicted Results 
Ceremony 

Thu 28 Mar 2024 Prince Henry’s Bands Night 
  

 Summer Term 
 

Tue 23 Apr 2024 Senior Concert 
Fri 17 May 2024 Year 13 Revision Leave starts 

(provisional) 
Fri 24 May 2024 Year 11 Revision Leave starts 

(provisional) 
Wed 5 Jun 2024 SLT Open Access Evening 
Wed 5 Jun 2024 Parent & Carer Consultation 

Evening 
Thu 13 Jun 2024 
Fri 21 Jun 2024 
Mon 24 Jun 2024 

Year 12 HE Preparation Day 
Year 13 Official Leaving Day  

Year 5 High School  
Experience Day 

Tue 25 Jun 2024 Summer Concert 
Wed 26 Jun 2024 Junior Band Day for Year 6 
Mon 8 Jul 2024 Equality & Diversity Week 
Mon 8 Jul 2024 Year 12 Work Experience Week 

Mon 8 Jul 2024 
Tue 9 Jul 2024 
 
Wed 10 Jul 2024 

Induction Day for new Year 12 
PSHE/Citizenship Day 3 

(Timanyane Day) 
Year 10 Sixth Form 

Experience Day 
Wed 10 Jul 2024 
  - Fri 12 Jul 2024 

Year 6 Transition Days 

Thu 11 Jul 2024 Year 6 New Parents’ Eve 
Mon 15 Jul 2024 Rewards Day 
Mon 15 Jul 2024 Sixth Form Progression & 

Future Planning Day 
Tue 16 Jul 2024 School Olympic Day 
Wed 17 Jul 2024 -    
  Thu 18 Jul 2024 

Prize-giving Assemblies 
 for Years 7-10 

Fri 19 Jul 2024 Early closure (12.25pm) 
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TARGET SETTING AND REVIEW 
 

The general pattern of reporting and assessment 
for each year group is made up of three Progress 

Reports, internal examinations and an annual 
Progress Evening for parents/carers and students. 

 
PROGRESS EVENINGS 

 

A Progress Evening is held for each year group 
once per year. Following consultation with 

parents/carers, Progress Evenings for most year 
groups will take place online (see the Progress 

Evenings key dates overleaf for details). 
An online booking system is used for parents/ 
carers to book appointments with individual 
subject teachers. More information will be 

provided at the appropriate time.  
Progress Evenings run from 4.15pm to 7.30pm 

(4.30pm to 7.30pm for Years 12/13). 
 

EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS 
 

Entries for the summer GCSE/AS/A Level 
examination series will be submitted to the 

Examination Boards in February. Once entries 
have been submitted, candidates will be issued 

with individual examination timetables. 

 
COMMUNICATION BETWEEN 

SCHOOL AND HOME 
 

Over the school year we send home a significant 
number of letters, Progress Reports, half-termly 

newsletters and notification of trips and other 
events. Where possible, these are sent via email 

(e.g. for letters to whole cohorts). Copies of letters 
sent home to whole year groups can also be 

accessed from the Letters Home and Newsletter 
page of our website, under the Parents and 

Carers menu. 

 
For further details of specific events (including updates 
regarding dates and timings), please see the interactive 
calendar under “Upcoming Events” on the home page of 

our website www.princehenrys.co.uk  
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.princehenrys.co.uk/

